## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

File No. 5-1/71-DP-Apptt.(2024)

Dated: Shimla-2, the 13th November, 2024.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of Mrs.Kritika Kulhari, IAS (HP:2013) at the disposal of the Government of India for her appointment as Deputy Secretary in the Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation, New Delhi under the Central Staffing Scheme for a period of four years, with immediate effect.

## By order

Prabodh Saxena. Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above- Dated: Shimla-2, the 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India, Pandit Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi, 110003.
- 2. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG& Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi,
- 3. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government
- of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002. 4. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners and Heads of
- Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Ms. Kritika Kulhari, IAS, (HP:2013) 7. The Director, Himachal Pradesh Institute of Public Administration (HIPA),
- Fairlawns, Shimla-171012. 8. The Director, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer) North Block, New Delhi w.e.f. her letter No. 9/28/2024-EO(MM-1), dated 25.10.2024.
- 9. The Research Officers, (Career Management), Department of Personnel& Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 10. The Section Officer(CM Division)Ministry of Personnel, PG& Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 11. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.

\*\*\*\*\*

12. Personnel file/Guard File.

(Arindam Chaudhary) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh E-mail: persbr1-hp@nic.in